## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.		110/02/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: BERMUDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Parking System, Inc.	
Street Address:	2401 21st Avenue South, Suite 200	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3617364	FOCUS POINT PARKING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6172350749

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7202

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Q. Krea

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOLC-053-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Q. Krea
Signature:	/n krea/
	TRADEMARK

900235023 REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0296

361736/

Date:	10/03/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=CPS TMK Release1#page1.tif source=CPS TMK Release1#page2.tif source=CPS TMK Release1#page3.tif	

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "Release") is made as of October 2, 2012, by GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEM, INC. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below).

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is a party to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2007, between the Grantor and the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 23, 2012, (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or thereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) all United States, and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certifications marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing, including, but not limited to: (i) the registrations and applications referred to on Schedule A hereto (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit (collectively, "Trademarks"); and (b) any and all agreements providing for the granting of any right in or to Trademarks (whether the Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder) including those referred to on Schedule A hereto (collectively, "Trademark Licenses").

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4730/0981 on March 6, 2012; and

**WHEREAS**, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, with respect to the Grantor, all of its security interest in all the Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.,

as the Collateral Agent

> Douglas Tansey Authorized Signatury

[Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (2012)]

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

# **U.S. Registered Trademarks**

**Owner:** Central Parking System, Inc.

		Application No.	Registration No.
Trademark	<b>Database</b>	Application Date	Registration Date
		77489081	3617364
FOCUS POINT PARKING	U.S. Federal	June 2, 2008	May 5, 2009

31904678\_5

**RECORDED: 10/03/2012**